CH \$190.00 860844

ETAS ID: TM394049

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 5265/0882

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Collateral Agent		08/02/2016	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hanna Andersson, LLC	
Street Address:	541 N.E. 20th Avenue	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97232	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86084417	HANNA ANDERSSON	
Serial Number:	86039436	HANNA ANDERSSON	
Registration Number:	4141865	VERY GÜD	
Registration Number:	1881013	HANNADOWNS	
Registration Number:	1582686	HANNA ANDERSSON	
Registration Number:	1478085	HANNA ANDERSSON	
Registration Number:	1395322	HANNA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128628738

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23434-6 MN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Nowicki

SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks_(42583160_1) (2)#page1.tif				
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks_(42583160_1) (2)#page2.tif				
source-Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (42583160, 1) (2)#page3 tif				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of

this 2ⁿ day of August, 2016, by, Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Collateral Agent, a United

States Bank ("Goldman"), in favor of Hanna Andersson, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of August 2, 2016

between Goldman and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Goldman hereby releases its liens on and security interests in, and re-assigns to Company any

other right, title or interest it may have in or to, the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark

Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached

hereto and made a part hereof, and all proceeds and products thereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement

dated April 21, 2014, by Company in favor of Goldman (the "Trademark Security Agreement")

and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2014 at

Reel/Frame 5265/0882.

[Signature Page Follows]

7941554v2 7/29/2016 6:36 PM

This Release shall be binding upon Goldman's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Collateral Agent

SCHEDULE I

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
HANNA ANDERSSON	86084417	NA	NA
HANNA ANDERSSON	86039436	NA	NA
VERY GÜD	85406546	4141865	05/15/12
HANNADOWNS	74498061	1881013	02/28/95
HANNA ANDERSSON	73810434	1582686	02/13/90
HANNA ANDERSSON	73664449	1478085	02/23/88
HANNA	73540149	1395322	05/27/86

RECORDED: 08/08/2016